24/2, 24/ 4,24/6, 25/6, 27/8, 28/4, 29/8, 30/6,32/2,36/2, Widening of

Box culvert at Km 23/2,25/6, 28/8, Widening of Minor bridge at km

27/4 and Construction of additional bridge at Km 35/8” at 0.140%

Less Estimate Rate (2025—26) with GST 18% for a total Contract Value

Rs.69,36,03,284/- (Rupees Sixty Nine Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Three

Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Four Only) with Base cost of

Rs.58,77,99,393/— and GST at 18% of Rs.10,58,03,891/— which works out to

0.015% LER (2025—26) With GST 18% as per revised Cement rate as on

O8. 10.2025 is accepted.

1.

9. The written lumpsum agreement t0 be entered into between you